Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 175.20  Requirements for Filing 

a)	The ten dollar ($10.00) registration fee required by P.A. 84-517 shall be payable in cash, by money order, certified check, union check, or personal check.  No application filed pursuant to P.A. 84-517 shall be accepted and filed without the payment of the fee. 

b)	The application form to be used to register a union label shall be the same as that used to register a trademark, (Ill. Rev. Stat. 1983, ch. 140, par. 1 et seq.) and shall include a description of the product goods to which the union label trademark or form of advertisement is affixed or is applicable. 

c)	The genuine copy of the label, trademark, or form of advertisement shall be a printed or photocopied replica of the union label, trademark, or form of advertisement, not exceeding three (3) inches on any side. 

d)	The registration statements filed hereunder shall be available for inspection and copying during the normal work hours. 
